

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24324/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2007 in RWPMP No.
26665/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S BHARAT FABRICATORS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL.COURT UNDER A.P.LAND GRABNG.ACT& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24325 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 07/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.Ramkrishna Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. Mohan Rao, Adv.
 Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
 Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
 for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

For Respondent(s)
 Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 10/12/2009.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master Court Master