

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 24324/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/10/2007
in RWPMP No. 26665/2007 passed by the High Court of A.P. at
Hyderabad)

M/S BHARAT FABRICATORS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL.COURT UNDER A.P.LAND GRABNG.ACT& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl. documents and interim
relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 24325/2008
(With Office Report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 04/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.K. Waghray, Adv.
Mr. Syed Ahmad Naqvi, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioners

has

Vishal Anand

handed over a copy of Paper Book being I.A. No.3 of 2015 regarding

Date: 2016.01.05

16:59:34 EASST

Reason:

permission to bringing on record additional documents to
the
learned Senior counsel appearing for the respondents.

-2-

After hearing, we allow I.A. No.3 of 2015.

Learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioner has also
given a copy of Paper Book containing additional documents in the
Court as also to the learned Senior counsel for the respondents
today, which is taken on record.

Learned Senior counsel appearing for the parties are directed to give their brief notes in the matters.

On the joint prayer made, list the Special Leave Petitions on Tuesday, the 12th January, 2016.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER