

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24324/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/10/2007 in RWPMP No. 26665/2007 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

M/S BHARAT FABRICATORS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL.COURT UNDER A.P.LAND GRABNG.ACT& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24325/2008

(With Office Report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 12/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.(N.P.)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.K. Waghray, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr. V.V.S. Rao, learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioners and Mr. M.N. Rao, learned Senior counsel appearing for Respondent No.3 at length today.

List of dates, brief Note and Government Order dated 16-2-2008 given by Mr. V.V.S. Rao, learned Senior counsel and Mr. M.N. Rao, learned Senior counsel during the course of hearing are taken on record.

Hearing is concluded.

Order is reserved.

(VISHAL ANAND)

COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

Book cited:-

The Andhra Pradesh Land Grabbing (Prohibition) Act, 1982.